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KL/2014/03-Stage 3 Infrastructure Works for Developments at the Southern Part of the Former RunwayKL/2014/03-Stage 3 Infrastructure Works for Developments at the Southern Part of the Former Runway1200 955 04-Jan-16 A 12-Jun-19

Project Key DatesProject Key Dates 1190 955 01-Feb-16 A 12-Jun-19

General SubmissionGeneral Submission 306 162 25-Mar-16 A 10-Apr-17

Condition Survey & Construction Impact AssessmentCondition Survey & Construction Impact Assessment 162 101 11-May-16 A 08-Feb-17

K-DR-PRE-1230 Approval of the CIA report submissions 56 16 14-Sep-16 A 15-Nov-16

K-DR-PRE-1320 Revise & resubmit CIA Report 30 45 11-May-16 A 14-Dec-16

K-DR-PRE-1330 Approval of the CIA report submissions 56 56 15-Dec-16 08-Feb-17

Alternative Design Submission and ApprovalAlternative Design Submission and Approval 216 91 25-Mar-16 A 29-Jan-17

Package B03 : SUS Tunnel box from (CH6+150 to CH6+220)Package B03 : SUS Tunnel box from (CH6+150 to CH6+220) 56 39 12-Jul-16 A 09-Dec-16

K-PA-ADS-1030 Engineer's review and approval 56 39 12-Jul-16 A 09-Dec-16

Package B05 : SUS D-wall from (CH6+291 to CH6+568)Package B05 : SUS D-wall from (CH6+291 to CH6+568) 158 40 25-Mar-16 A 09-Dec-16

K-PA-ADS-1510 Engineer's review and approval 21 12 13-Jul-16 A 11-Nov-16

K-PA-ADS-1540 Revise & resubmit DDA drawing (SUS D-Wall from Westbound CH6+467 to CH6+568) 85 15 25-Mar-16 A 19-Nov-16

K-PA-ADS-1550 Engineer's review and approval 28 35 13-Jul-16 A 09-Dec-16

Package B06 : SUS Top & base slab and intermediate wall from (CH6+220 to CH6+568)Package B06 : SUS Top & base slab and intermediate wall from (CH6+220 to CH6+568) 74 74 17-Nov-16 29-Jan-17

K-PA-ADS-1420 Revise & resubmit DDA drawing (SUS Top & Base slab and Intermediate wall from CH6+220 to CH6+568)18 18 17-Nov-16 04-Dec-16

K-PA-ADS-1430 Engineer's review and approval 56 56 05-Dec-16 29-Jan-17

Programming / ReportingProgramming / Reporting 28 56 09-Jun-16 A 25-Dec-16

Works ProgrammeWorks Programme 28 56 09-Jun-16 A 25-Dec-16

K-PA-GSP-4300 Acceptance of the Works Programme 28 56 09-Jun-16 A 25-Dec-16

Major Temporary Works DesignMajor Temporary Works Design 190 129 24-Aug-16 A 08-Mar-17

K-PA-GSP-6820 ELS design for construction of SUS from CH6+220 to CH6+291 in Zone 2 - horizontal members56 56 11-Jan-17 07-Mar-17

K-PA-GSP-6830 ELS design for construction of SUS from CH6+291 to CH6+568 in Zone 3 to 4 - horizontal members56 56 16-Nov-16 10-Jan-17

K-PA-GSP-6870 Temporary vehicular and pedestrian access for HKCH 35 35 24-Aug-16 A 04-Dec-16

K-PA-GSP-6880 Formwork and falsework design for construction of tunnel box structure 56 56 04-Nov-16 29-Dec-16

K-PA-GSP-7000 ELS design for construction of DCS 35 35 29-Aug-16 A 04-Dec-16

K-PA-GSP-8850 Pumping Test for SUS Cofferdam in Zone 3 38 38 11-Nov-16 18-Dec-16

K-PA-GSP-8860 Pumping Test for SUS Cofferdam in Zone 4 50 50 18-Jan-17 08-Mar-17

K-PA-GSP-9100 Temporary support for existing 132kV CLP cable  across SUS at CH6+560 35 35 16-Nov-16 20-Dec-16

K-PA-GSP-9250 ELS design for construction of existing seawall 35 35 15-Jan-17 18-Feb-17

Major Construction Works Method StatementMajor Construction Works Method Statement 138 93 09-Aug-16 A 31-Jan-17

K-PA-GSP-7145 Engineer's comments and approval 28 28 06-Sep-16 A 27-Nov-16

K-PA-GSP-7305 Engineer's comments and approval 28 23 09-Aug-16 A 22-Nov-16

K-PA-GSP-7400 Method statement for Construction of tunnel box structure 28 28 31-Oct-16 27-Nov-16

K-PA-GSP-7405 Engineer's comments and approval 28 28 28-Nov-16 25-Dec-16

K-PA-GSP-7490 Method statement for Erection and Removal of the temporary vehicular and pedestrian access for HKCH28 28 04-Jan-17 31-Jan-17

K-PA-GSP-7500 Method statement for Erection and Removal of the temporary support for the utilities 28 28 31-Oct-16 27-Nov-16

K-PA-GSP-7505 Engineer's comments and approval 28 28 28-Nov-16 25-Dec-16

Temporary Utility Diversion WorksTemporary Utility Diversion Works 156 123 05-Sep-16 A 29-Mar-17

Temporary Diversion for Watermain WorksTemporary Diversion for Watermain Works 44 44 13-Oct-16 A 20-Dec-16

Laying Proposed (Fresh) WatermainLaying Proposed (Fresh) Watermain 44 44 13-Oct-16 A 20-Dec-16

K-PA-TUD-1100 Excavation trench for DN600 MS & DI fresh watermain at subway B & zone 1 18 18 31-Oct-16 A 19-Nov-16

K-PA-TUD-1110 Erection temporary support to utilities at zone 1 15 12 31-Oct-16 A 12-Nov-16

K-PA-TUD-1120 Laying DN600 MS & DI fresh watermain at subway B & zone 1 20 20 11-Nov-16 03-Dec-16
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October November December January

Approval of the CIA report submissions

Revise & resubmit CIA Report

Engineer's review and approval

Engineer's review and approval

Revise & resubmit DDA drawing (SUS D-Wall from Westbound CH6+467 to CH6+568)

Engineer's review and approval

Revise & resubmit DDA drawing (SUS Top & Base slab and Intermediate wall from CH6+220 to CH6+568)

Engineer's review and approval

Acceptance of the Works Programme

ELS design for construction of SUS from CH6+291 to CH6+568 in Zone 3 to 4 - horizontal members

Temporary vehicular and pedestrian access for HKCH

Formwork and falsework design for construction of tunnel box structure

ELS design for construction of DCS

Pumping Test for SUS Cofferdam in Zone 3

Temporary support for existing 132kV CLP cable across SUS at CH6+560

Engineer's comments and approval

Engineer's comments and approval

Method statement for Construction of tunnel box structure

Engineer's comments and approval

Method statement for Erection and Removal of the temporary support for the utilities

Engineer's comments and approval

Excavation trench for DN600 MS & DI fresh watermain at subway B & zone 1

Erection temporary support to utilities at zone 1

Laying DN600 MS & DI fresh watermain at subway B & zone 1

  KL/2014/03 Kai Tak Development - Stage 3 Infrastructure Works for Developments at the Southern Part of the Former Runway

 

 

Milestone

Critical Activity

Non-Critical Activity

Remaining Level of Effort

Actual Work

 

 3 MRP Nov 2016 - Jan 2017 
   Page 1 of 6

Project ID :11 3MPR Nov - Jan 17

Layout : KL201403 WP3 3MRP

Page 1 of 6

3 Months Rolling Programme 

Date Revision Checked Approved

31-Oct-16 3MPR Nov 16 - Jan 17



Activity ID Activity Name Orig
Dur

Rem
Dur

Start Finish

K-PA-TUD-1150 DN600 DI connected (X1 and X2) 0 0 20-Dec-16

K-PA-TUD-1170 DN600 DI connected (X3) 0 0 20-Dec-16

K-PA-TUD-2050 DN450 DI connected (X4) 0 0 26-Nov-16

K-PA-TUD-2120 Laying DN300 DI fresh watermain at zone 4 17 8 13-Oct-16 A 08-Nov-16

K-PA-TUD-2140 DN300 DI connected (X5) 0 0 25-Nov-16

K-PA-TUD-2150 DN300 DI connected (X6) 0 0 25-Nov-16

Laying Proposed (Salt) WatermainLaying Proposed (Salt) Watermain 38 38 13-Oct-16 A 13-Dec-16

K-PA-TUD-1200 Excavation trench for DN300 MS salt watermain at subway B & zone 1 18 18 31-Oct-16 A 19-Nov-16

K-PA-TUD-1220 Laying DN300 MS salt watermain at subway B & zone 1 20 20 07-Nov-16 29-Nov-16

K-PA-TUD-1250 DN300 DI connected (Y1) 0 0 13-Dec-16

K-PA-TUD-2250 DN300 DI connected (Y2 and Y3) 0 0 18-Nov-16

K-PA-TUD-2320 Laying DN250 DI salt watermain at zone 4 17 8 13-Oct-16 A 08-Nov-16

K-PA-TUD-2340 DN250 DI connected (Y4) 0 0 18-Nov-16

K-PA-TUD-2350 DN250 DI connected (Y5) 0 0 18-Nov-16

Temporary Diversion for Drainage WorksTemporary Diversion for Drainage Works 156 123 05-Sep-16 A 29-Mar-17

K-PA-TUD-2400 Diversion of 2100 storm drain at zone 4 60 31 05-Sep-16 A 05-Dec-16

K-PA-TUD-2500 Excavation and laying of DN600 MS pipe and manhole (N-CP-1) at zone 4 for HKCH connection25 25 04-Jan-17 04-Feb-17

K-PA-TUD-2600 Excavation and laying of DN300 MS pipe and manhole (FMH23-15D) at zone 4 70 70 04-Jan-17 29-Mar-17

Temporary Diversion for CLP Cable at CH6+560Temporary Diversion for CLP Cable at CH6+560 82 82 17-Oct-16 A 09-Feb-17

K-PA-TUD-3300 Trench excavation for cable diversion at zone 4 - stage 1 22 15 17-Oct-16 A 16-Nov-16

K-PA-TUD-3500 Trench excavation for cable diversion at zone 4 - stage 2 22 22 17-Nov-16 12-Dec-16

K-PA-TUD-3600 CLP cable slewing works at zone 4 45 45 13-Dec-16 09-Feb-17

K-PA-TUD-3650 Erection temporary support to utilities at zone 4 14 14 24-Dec-16 12-Jan-17

Temporary Diversion for Gas PipeTemporary Diversion for Gas Pipe 18 5 15-Oct-16 A 04-Nov-16

K-PA-TUD-3200 Laying gas pipe and connection at zone 4 18 5 15-Oct-16 A 04-Nov-16

Temporary Diversion for Sewage Rising MainTemporary Diversion for Sewage Rising Main 40 40 31-Oct-16 15-Dec-16

K-PA-TUD-1600 Construction of DN750 sewage pipe and manhole - stage 1 10 10 16-Nov-16 26-Nov-16

K-PA-TUD-2750 Construction of DN450 sewerage pipe at zone 2 - stage 1 40 40 31-Oct-16 15-Dec-16

Temporary Diversion for Telecommunication CableTemporary Diversion for Telecommunication Cable 18 18 10-Dec-16 03-Jan-17

K-PA-TUD-4000 Diversion of Fibre cable (PCCW) 18 18 10-Dec-16 03-Jan-17

K-PA-TUD-4050 Diversion of Fibre optical cable (HGC) 18 18 10-Dec-16 03-Jan-17

Temporary Traffic ManagementTemporary Traffic Management 254 162 31-Jul-16 A 10-Apr-17

Temp Traffic Arrangement SchemesTemp Traffic Arrangement Schemes 254 162 31-Jul-16 A 10-Apr-17

K-PA-TTA-8100 Submit and approval of TTA schemes-TTA stage 2 for D-wall W/B at Zone 2 90 42 31-Jul-16 A 11-Dec-16

K-PA-TTA-8900 Submit and approval of TTA schemes-TTA stage 3 for re-construction of Cheung Yip Street 90 90 11-Jan-17 10-Apr-17

Materials Procurement (Major Materials)Materials Procurement (Major Materials) 906 680 01-Feb-16 A 10-Sep-18

ELS struct / walingELS struct / waling 360 280 10-Jun-16 A 06-Aug-17

K-PA-MP-1150 Manufacturing & delivery to site 360 280 10-Jun-16 A 06-Aug-17

Steel H-PileSteel H-Pile 420 220 01-Feb-16 A 07-Jun-17

K-PA-MP-1250 Manufacturing & delivery to site 420 220 01-Feb-16 A 07-Jun-17

Chilled Water Pipes - DCSChilled Water Pipes - DCS 630 630 20-Dec-16 10-Sep-18

K-PA-MP-1300 Place Order 0 0 20-Dec-16

K-PA-MP-1350 Manufacturing & delivery to site 630 630 20-Dec-16 10-Sep-18

PrelimiariesPrelimiaries 1190 955 11-Mar-16 A 12-Jun-19
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16 17 18 19

October November December January

DN600 DI connected (X1 and X2)

DN600 DI connected (X3)

DN450 DI connected (X4)

Laying DN300 DI fresh watermain at zone 4

DN300 DI connected (X5)

DN300 DI connected (X6)

Excavation trench for DN300 MS salt watermain at subway B & zone 1

Laying DN300 MS salt watermain at subway B & zone 1

DN300 DI connected (Y1)

DN300 DI connected (Y2 and Y3)

Laying DN250 DI salt watermain at zone 4

DN250 DI connected (Y4)

DN250 DI connected (Y5)

Diversion of 2100 storm drain at zone 4

Trench excavation for cable diversion at zone 4 - stage 1

Trench excavation for cable diversion at zone 4 - stage 2

Erection temporary support to utilities at zone 4

Laying gas pipe and connection at zone 4

Construction of DN750 sewage pipe and manhole - stage 1

Construction of DN450 sewerage pipe at zone 2 - stage 1

Diversion of Fibre cable (PCCW)

Diversion of Fibre optical cable (HGC)

Submit and approval of TTA schemes-TTA stage 2 for D-wall W/B at Zone 2

Place Order
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K-DR-PRE-1800 Submission of time-lapsed photographs and viedo 1190 955 11-Mar-16 A 12-Jun-19

Barge Loading FacilitiesBarge Loading Facilities 21 21 31-Oct-16 24-Nov-16

K-DR-PRE-1450 Set up temporary barging point 21 21 31-Oct-16 23-Nov-16

K-DR-PRE-1480 Operation of the barging point 0 0 24-Nov-16

Instrumentation and MonitoringInstrumentation and Monitoring 367 240 19-Jul-16 A 27-Jun-17

Eastbound Instrumentation and MonitoringEastbound Instrumentation and Monitoring 15 15 30-Dec-16 17-Jan-17

Inclinometer (INC)Inclinometer (INC) 15 15 30-Dec-16 17-Jan-17

K-IM-INC-1330 Installation of INC at Zone 3 15 15 30-Dec-16 17-Jan-17

Westbound Instrumentation and MonitoringWestbound Instrumentation and Monitoring 135 37 19-Jul-16 A 12-Dec-16

Piezometer/Standpipe (PZR)Piezometer/Standpipe (PZR) 135 37 19-Jul-16 A 12-Dec-16

K-IM-PZR-1360 Installation of PZR at Zone 2 15 15 25-Nov-16 12-Dec-16

K-IM-PZR-1370 Installation of PZR at Zone 3 40 10 05-Aug-16 A 10-Nov-16

K-IM-PZR-1380 Installation of PZR at Zone 4 40 22 19-Jul-16 A 24-Nov-16

Tilt Monitoring Tile PlatesTilt Monitoring Tile Plates 310 240 03-Aug-16 A 27-Jun-17

K-IM-TMT-1000 Tilt Monitoring Tile Plates near PWCL 310 240 03-Aug-16 A 27-Jun-17

Section 1A of the Works -Construction of Supporting Underground Structure (Alternative Design)Section 1A of the Works -Construction of Supporting Underground Structure (Alternative Design)165 116 23-Sep-16 A 21-Mar-17

SUS and Ventilation Adits from CH6+150 to CH6+220 in Zone 1SUS and Ventilation Adits from CH6+150 to CH6+220 in Zone 1 99 80 05-Oct-16 A 07-Feb-17

Construction of Socketed H-PileConstruction of Socketed H-Pile 40 40 13-Dec-16 03-Feb-17

K-1A-SV1-3400 Trimming pilehead at cut-off level 40 40 13-Dec-16 03-Feb-17

Pumping TestPumping Test 27 27 19-Nov-16 20-Dec-16

K-1A-SV1-4210 Stage 2 - Installation of dewatering well control in Zone 1 9 9 19-Nov-16 29-Nov-16

K-1A-SV1-4220 Stage 2 - Pumping test for excavation in Zone 1 18 18 30-Nov-16 20-Dec-16

Excavation and ELS ConstructionExcavation and ELS Construction 85 66 05-Oct-16 A 18-Jan-17

K-1A-SV1-5100 Excavation and ELS(S3) to -6.50mPD (CH6+185 to CH6+220) 14 5 12-Oct-16 A 04-Nov-16

K-1A-SV1-5200 Excavation to formation -9.40mPD (CH6+185 to CH6+220) 8 8 05-Nov-16 14-Nov-16

K-1A-SV1-5350 Excavation and ELS(S3) to -4.65mPD (CH6+150 to CH6+185) 14 0 05-Oct-16 A 31-Oct-16 A

K-1A-SV1-5400 Excavation and ELS(S4) to -8.80mPD (CH6+150 to CH6+185) 14 14 31-Oct-16 15-Nov-16

K-1A-SV1-5450 Excavation and ELS(S5) to -11.85mPD (CH6+150 to CH6+185) 17 17 16-Nov-16 05-Dec-16

K-1A-SV1-5550 Excavation to formation -13.30mPD (CH6+150 to CH6+185) 6 6 06-Dec-16 12-Dec-16

K-1A-SV1-5650 Sheet pile installation for ventilation adit 2 (VA2) construction (CH6+150 to CH6+220) 28 28 15-Nov-16 16-Dec-16

K-1A-SV1-5700 Excavation and ELS to formation -18.0mPD for VA2 construction (CH6+150 to CH6+175) 20 20 21-Dec-16 16-Jan-17

K-1A-SV1-5750 Excavation and ELS to formation -17.2mPD for VA2 construction (CH6+175 to CH6+220) 22 22 21-Dec-16 18-Jan-17

Construction of Tunnel Box StructureConstruction of Tunnel Box Structure 16 16 17-Jan-17 07-Feb-17

Bay 1 (CH6+150 to CH6+165)Bay 1 (CH6+150 to CH6+165) 15 15 17-Jan-17 06-Feb-17

K-1A-SV1-6000 Construction of base slab for VA2 15 15 17-Jan-17 06-Feb-17

Bay 5 (CH6+210 to CH6+220)Bay 5 (CH6+210 to CH6+220) 14 14 19-Jan-17 07-Feb-17

K-1A-SV1-6600 Construction of base slab for VA2 14 14 19-Jan-17 07-Feb-17

SUS and Ventilation Adits from CH6+220 to CH6+291 in Zone 2SUS and Ventilation Adits from CH6+220 to CH6+291 in Zone 2 47 44 20-Oct-16 A 20-Dec-16

Construction of Socketed H-PileConstruction of Socketed H-Pile 47 44 20-Oct-16 A 20-Dec-16

K-1A-SV2-3204 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+250 to CH6+291) HPC53 12 0 20-Oct-16 A 31-Oct-16 A

K-1A-SV2-3205 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+250 to CH6+291) HPC51 12 6 25-Oct-16 A 05-Nov-16

K-1A-SV2-3206 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+250 to CH6+291) HPC49 12 8 28-Oct-16 A 08-Nov-16

K-1A-SV2-3207 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+250 to CH6+291) HPC47 7 7 01-Nov-16 08-Nov-16

K-1A-SV2-3208 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+250 to CH6+291) HPC48 and HPC45 14 14 16-Nov-16 01-Dec-16
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Set up temporary barging point

Operation of the barging point

Installation of INC at Zone 3

Installation of PZR at Zone 2

Installation of PZR at Zone 3

Installation of PZR at Zone 4

Stage 2 - Installation of dewatering well control in Zone 1

Stage 2 - Pumping test for excavation in Zone 1

Excavation and ELS(S3) to -6.50mPD (CH6+185 to CH6+220)

Excavation to formation -9.40mPD (CH6+185 to CH6+220)

Excavation and ELS(S3) to -4.65mPD (CH6+150 to CH6+185)

Excavation and ELS(S4) to -8.80mPD (CH6+150 to CH6+185)

Excavation and ELS(S5) to -11.85mPD (CH6+150 to CH6+185)

Excavation to formation -13.30mPD (CH6+150 to CH6+185)

Sheet pile installation for ventilation adit 2 (VA2) construction (CH6+150 to CH6+220)

Excavation and ELS to formation -18.0mPD for VA2 construction (CH6+150 to CH6+175)

Excavation and ELS to formation -17.2mPD for VA2 construction (CH6+175 to CH6+220)

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+250 to CH6+291) HPC53

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+250 to CH6+291) HPC51

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+250 to CH6+291) HPC49

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+250 to CH6+291) HPC47

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+250 to CH6+291) HPC48 and HPC45
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K-1A-SV2-3209 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+250 to CH6+291) HPC52 and HPC50 14 14 25-Nov-16 10-Dec-16

K-1A-SV2-3215 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+250 to CH6+291) HPC44 and HPC46 14 14 05-Dec-16 20-Dec-16

SUS Structure from CH6+291 to 6+467 in Zone 3SUS Structure from CH6+291 to 6+467 in Zone 3 132 83 15-Oct-16 A 10-Feb-17

E/B Construction of D-WallE/B Construction of D-Wall 132 83 26-Oct-16 A 10-Feb-17

K-1A-SV3-2300 Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+344 to CH6+405) EH29 12 10 28-Oct-16 A 10-Nov-16

K-1A-SV3-2303 Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+344 to CH6+405) EM28 10 10 08-Nov-16 18-Nov-16

K-1A-SV3-2350 Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+405 to CH6+467) EM24 10 3 26-Oct-16 A 02-Nov-16

K-1A-SV3-2351 Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+405 to CH6+467) EM20 10 8 31-Oct-16 A 08-Nov-16

K-1A-SV3-2353 Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+405 to CH6+467) EM18 10 10 05-Nov-16 16-Nov-16

K-1A-SV3-2355 Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+405 to CH6+467) EH17 12 12 19-Nov-16 02-Dec-16

K-1A-SV3-2400 Testing of D-wall (Sonic test and IC) 30 30 03-Dec-16 10-Jan-17

K-1A-SV3-2500 Toe grouting works 54 54 03-Dec-16 10-Feb-17

Construction of Socketed H-PileConstruction of Socketed H-Pile 75 75 04-Nov-16 06-Feb-17

K-1A-SV3-3006 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+291 to CH6+300) HPC58 8 8 04-Nov-16 12-Nov-16

K-1A-SV3-3007 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+291 to CH6+300) HPC66 8 8 08-Nov-16 16-Nov-16

K-1A-SV3-3008 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC88 and HPC90 14 14 15-Dec-16 03-Jan-17

K-1A-SV3-3008.1 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC92 and HPC94 14 14 23-Dec-16 11-Jan-17

K-1A-SV3-3008.2 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC96 and HPC98 14 14 29-Dec-16 14-Jan-17

K-1A-SV3-3008.3 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC89 and HPC91 14 14 03-Jan-17 18-Jan-17

K-1A-SV3-3008.4 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC93 and HPC95 14 14 06-Jan-17 21-Jan-17

K-1A-SV3-3008.5 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC97 and HPC99 14 14 10-Jan-17 25-Jan-17

K-1A-SV3-3008.6 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC78 and HPC76 14 14 05-Dec-16 20-Dec-16

K-1A-SV3-3008.7 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC82 and HPC80 14 14 08-Dec-16 23-Dec-16

K-1A-SV3-3008.8 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC84 and HPC86 14 14 12-Dec-16 29-Dec-16

K-1A-SV3-3008.9 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC81 and HPC83 14 14 15-Dec-16 03-Jan-17

K-1A-SV3-3008.91 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC85 and HPC87 14 14 19-Dec-16 06-Jan-17

K-1A-SV3-3008.94 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC74 and HPC72 14 14 22-Dec-16 10-Jan-17

K-1A-SV3-3008.95 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC70 and HPC68 14 14 14-Jan-17 02-Feb-17

K-1A-SV3-3008.96 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC79 and HPC77 14 14 18-Jan-17 06-Feb-17

K-1A-SV3-3008.97 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC75 and HPC73 14 14 28-Dec-16 13-Jan-17

K-1A-SV3-3008.98 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC71 and HPC69 14 14 31-Dec-16 17-Jan-17

K-1A-SV3-3008.99 Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC67 6 6 23-Jan-17 01-Feb-17

W/B Construction of D-Wall in TTA Stage 1AW/B Construction of D-Wall in TTA Stage 1A 93 80 15-Oct-16 A 07-Feb-17

K-1A-SV3-4000 Construction of guide wall 45 60 15-Oct-16 A 11-Jan-17

K-1A-SV3-4200 Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WH23 32 30 23-Oct-16 A 03-Dec-16

K-1A-SV3-4200.1 Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WH27 14 10 28-Oct-16 A 10-Nov-16

K-1A-SV3-4200.2 Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WM31 10 10 05-Nov-16 16-Nov-16

K-1A-SV3-4200.3 Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WM24 10 10 15-Nov-16 25-Nov-16

K-1A-SV3-4200.4 Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WM28 10 10 24-Nov-16 05-Dec-16

K-1A-SV3-4200.5 Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WM32 10 10 02-Dec-16 13-Dec-16

K-1A-SV3-4200.6 Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WM22 10 10 08-Dec-16 19-Dec-16

K-1A-SV3-4200.7 Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WH25 14 14 14-Dec-16 31-Dec-16

K-1A-SV3-4200.8 Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WM30 10 10 22-Dec-16 05-Jan-17

K-1A-SV3-4200.9 Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WH21 14 14 03-Jan-17 18-Jan-17

16 23 30 06 13 20 27 04 11 18 25 01 08 15 22 29
16 17 18 19

October November December January

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+250 to CH6+291) HPC52 and HPC50

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+250 to CH6+291) HPC44 and HPC46

Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+344 to CH6+405) EH29

Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+344 to CH6+405) EM28

Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+405 to CH6+467) EM24

Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+405 to CH6+467) EM20

Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+405 to CH6+467) EM18

Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+405 to CH6+467) EH17

Testing of D-wall (Sonic test and IC)

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+291 to CH6+300) HPC58

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+291 to CH6+300) HPC66

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC88 and HPC90

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC92 and HPC94

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC96 and HPC98

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC89 and HPC91

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC93 and HPC95

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC97 and HPC99

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC78 and HPC76

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC82 and HPC80

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC84 and HPC86

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC81 and HPC83

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC85 and HPC87

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC74 and HPC72

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC75 and HPC73

Installation of socketted H-piles (CH6+330 to CH6+380) HPC71 and HPC69

Construction of guide wall

Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WH23

Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WH27

Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WM31

Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WM24

Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WM28

Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WM32

Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WM22

Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WH25

Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WM30

Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WH21
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K-1A-SV3-4200.91 Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WM26 10 10 11-Jan-17 21-Jan-17

K-1A-SV3-4200.92 Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WH29 14 14 19-Jan-17 07-Feb-17

K-1A-SV3-4300 Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+322 to CH6+394) WM34 10 10 16-Nov-16 26-Nov-16

K-1A-SV3-4300.2 Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+322 to CH6+394) WH37 14 14 22-Nov-16 07-Dec-16

K-1A-SV3-4300.3 Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+322 to CH6+394) WM40 10 10 28-Nov-16 08-Dec-16

K-1A-SV3-4300.4 Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+322 to CH6+394) WM42 10 10 03-Dec-16 14-Dec-16

K-1A-SV3-4300.5 Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+322 to CH6+394)WH35 14 14 09-Dec-16 24-Dec-16

K-1A-SV3-4300.6 Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+322 to CH6+394)WM38 10 10 15-Dec-16 28-Dec-16

SUS Structure from CH6+467 to 6+568 in Zone 4SUS Structure from CH6+467 to 6+568 in Zone 4 146 116 23-Sep-16 A 21-Mar-17

G.I and Pre-drilling WorksG.I and Pre-drilling Works 9 5 23-Sep-16 A 04-Nov-16

K-1A-SV4-1300 Predrilling works (3 nos) after road diversion at TTA stage 1A 9 5 23-Sep-16 A 04-Nov-16

E/B Construction of D-WallE/B Construction of D-Wall 60 60 28-Nov-16 11-Feb-17

K-1A-SV4-2100 Construction of guide wall (CH6+467 to CH6+555) 45 45 05-Dec-16 01-Feb-17

K-1A-SV4-2110 Construction of guide wall (CH6+555 to CH6+560) 6 6 28-Nov-16 03-Dec-16

K-1A-SV4-2200.11 Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+467 to CH6+523) EM14 10 10 16-Dec-16 29-Dec-16

K-1A-SV4-2200.12 Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+467 to CH6+523) EH11 14 14 22-Dec-16 10-Jan-17

K-1A-SV4-2200.13 Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+467 to CH6+523) EM08A 10 10 30-Dec-16 11-Jan-17

K-1A-SV4-2200.14 Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+467 to CH6+523) EH06 14 14 06-Jan-17 21-Jan-17

K-1A-SV4-2200.15 Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+467 to CH6+523) EH15 14 14 12-Jan-17 27-Jan-17

K-1A-SV4-2200.16 Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+467 to CH6+523) EM12 10 10 18-Jan-17 01-Feb-17

K-1A-SV4-2200.17 Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+467 to CH6+523) EH09 14 14 24-Jan-17 11-Feb-17

K-1A-SV4-2400 Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+555 to CH6+560) 7 7 08-Dec-16 15-Dec-16

Construction of Socketed H-PileConstruction of Socketed H-Pile 19 19 16-Nov-16 07-Dec-16

K-1A-SV4-3500 Installation of socketted H-piles(CH6+550 to CH6+560) HPC193 and HPC195 10 10 16-Nov-16 26-Nov-16

K-1A-SV4-3500.1 Installation of socketted H-piles(CH6+550 to CH6+560) HPC197 and HPC199 10 10 21-Nov-16 01-Dec-16

K-1A-SV4-3500.2 Installation of socketted H-piles(CH6+550 to CH6+560) HPC194 and HPC 196 10 10 25-Nov-16 06-Dec-16

K-1A-SV4-3500.3 Installation of socketted H-piles(CH6+550 to CH6+560) HPC 198 6 6 01-Dec-16 07-Dec-16

W/B and End Construction of D-Wall in TTA Stage 1AW/B and End Construction of D-Wall in TTA Stage 1A 82 82 09-Dec-16 21-Mar-17

K-1A-SV4-3990 Construction of guide wall (CH6+555 to CH6+560) 6 6 09-Dec-16 15-Dec-16

K-1A-SV4-4000 Construction of guide wall (Remaining Guide Wall ) 56 56 12-Jan-17 21-Mar-17

K-1A-SV4-4300 Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+555 to CH6+560) 7 7 16-Dec-16 23-Dec-16

Section 2 of the Works-Demolition of Radar Tower and Guard HouseSection 2 of the Works-Demolition of Radar Tower and Guard House 21 24 28-Oct-16 A 26-Nov-16

Demolition of Radar TowerDemolition of Radar Tower 21 24 28-Oct-16 A 26-Nov-16

K-02-DRT-1800 Demolition of Radar Tower below 12m by Hydraulic Breaker 21 10 28-Oct-16 A 10-Nov-16

K-02-DRT-1810 Miscellaneous Works 14 14 11-Nov-16 26-Nov-16

Section 3 of the Works- Construction of District Cooling System (Subject to Excision)Section 3 of the Works- Construction of District Cooling System (Subject to Excision)199 130 23-Aug-16 A 09-Mar-17

Preparation WorksPreparation Works 119 50 23-Aug-16 A 19-Dec-16

K-03-DCS-0820 Resubmit setting out and profile of the DCS pipeline 30 20 23-Aug-16 A 19-Nov-16

K-03-DCS-0830 Engineer's review and approval 30 30 20-Nov-16 19-Dec-16

Construction of District Cooling SystemConstruction of District Cooling System 109 106 10-Sep-16 A 09-Mar-17

Construction of DCS Works at Zone 1Construction of DCS Works at Zone 1 109 106 10-Sep-16 A 09-Mar-17

K-03-DCS-1050 Construction of DSC Washout Pit (CHR5-000) 30 20 10-Sep-16 A 22-Nov-16

K-03-DCS-1100 Installation of sheetpile 10 10 05-Dec-16 15-Dec-16

K-03-DCS-1150 Excavation and ELS works 14 14 16-Dec-16 04-Jan-17

16 23 30 06 13 20 27 04 11 18 25 01 08 15 22 29
16 17 18 19

October November December January

Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+394 to CH6+467) WM26

Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+322 to CH6+394) WM34

Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+322 to CH6+394) WH37

Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+322 to CH6+394) WM40

Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+322 to CH6+394) WM42

Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+322 to CH6+394)WH35

Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+322 to CH6+394)WM38

Predrilling works (3 nos) after road diversion at TTA stage 1A

Construction of guide wall (CH6+555 to CH6+560)

Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+467 to CH6+523) EM14

Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+467 to CH6+523) EH11

Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+467 to CH6+523) EM08A

Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+467 to CH6+523) EH06

Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+467 to CH6+523) EH15

Construction of D-wall eastbound(CH6+555 to CH6+560)

Installation of socketted H-piles(CH6+550 to CH6+560) HPC193 and HPC195

Installation of socketted H-piles(CH6+550 to CH6+560) HPC197 and HPC199

Installation of socketted H-piles(CH6+550 to CH6+560) HPC194 and HPC 196

Installation of socketted H-piles(CH6+550 to CH6+560) HPC 198

Construction of guide wall (CH6+555 to CH6+560)

Construction of D-wall westbound (CH6+555 to CH6+560)

Demolition of Radar Tower below 12m by Hydraulic Breaker

Miscellaneous Works

Resubmit setting out and profile of the DCS pipeline

Engineer's review and approval

Construction of DSC Washout Pit (CHR5-000)

Installation of sheetpile

Excavation and ELS works
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K-03-DCS-1200 Laying chilled water pipes from CHR5-000 to CHR5-024 14 14 09-Jan-17 24-Jan-17

K-03-DCS-1300 Backfilling at Zone 1 (CHR5-000 to CHR5-024) 35 35 25-Jan-17 09-Mar-17

Section 4B of the Works- Construction of Subway B (Subject to Excision)Section 4B of the Works- Construction of Subway B (Subject to Excision) 42 42 05-Nov-16 23-Dec-16

Bay 1 & 2Bay 1 & 2 42 42 05-Nov-16 23-Dec-16

K-4B-BAY-2400 Laying waterproofing and protective screeding (Bay 1 to Bay 2) 14 14 05-Nov-16 21-Nov-16

K-4B-BAY-2450 Backfilling (Bay 1 and Bay 2) Stage 1 14 14 22-Nov-16 07-Dec-16

K-4B-BAY-3110 Backfilling (Bay 1 and Bay 2) Stage 2 14 14 08-Dec-16 23-Dec-16

Section 5 of the Works-Completion of   All Landscape SoftworksSection 5 of the Works-Completion of   All Landscape Softworks 90 90 10-Nov-16 07-Feb-17

K-05-LCS-1000 Procurement of plant species 90 90 10-Nov-16 07-Feb-17

Section 7 of the Works-Preservation and Protection of Existing TreesSection 7 of the Works-Preservation and Protection of Existing Trees 1200 916 04-Jan-16 A 04-May-19

K-07-001-1000 Section 7 of the Works-Preservation and Protection of Existing Trees 1200 916 04-Jan-16 A 04-May-19

Sections Completion DateSections Completion Date 0 0 26-Nov-16 26-Nov-16

K-PK-SCC-2100 Completion of Section 2-Demolition of Radar Tower and Guard House 0 0 26-Nov-16
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16 17 18 19

October November December January

Laying chilled water pipes from CHR5-000 to CHR5-024

Laying waterproofing and protective screeding (Bay 1 to Bay 2)

Backfilling (Bay 1 and Bay 2) Stage 1

Backfilling (Bay 1 and Bay 2) Stage 2

Completion of Section 2-Demolition of Radar Tower and Guard House
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